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4424 “B" Emerson Avenue
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 428-1520

August 5, 1983

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The confusion in permit numbers for the Byrd well was clarified through
the assistance of Charlotte Milam, Office of 0il and Gas, in the following

way:

A revised IV-35 (Well Operator's Report) is hereby submitted
correcting the well number to Byrd #2, API NO. 47-085-5591.

The elevation listed on this IV-35 i
drilled.

Lthe location actually

The well permitted under nfmber 47-085—5590 was not drilled.

Sincerely,

RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORPORATION

Paula J. Welker
Executive Secretary

August 10, 1983

Mr. Hersman:

Please send in FINAL INSPECTION on Cancellation for RIT-5590
Byrd # 1

C. Milam

04/19/2024
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State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT

DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
August 5, 1983

Samuel Hersman
P.0. Box 66
Smithville, W.Va. 26178

Dear Mr. Hersman:

I am enclosing (2) Plats & Reclamation Plans for the Byrd #1 & Byrd #2 for Rimrock
Production Corporation in Ritchie County.

We got a well record that matches Well # 2 - RIT-5591 in accordance with elevation...

The only exception it stated Well # 1 and someone in the office Posted it as RIT-5590
instead of RIT-5591...

Can you go back to these locations and send me a Final Inspection on the well that was
actually drilled according to rec. plans and plats that I have enclosed???

The lady from Rimrock called and said the contractor had gotten the wrong permits mixed
up at-the actual well sites, she tried to explain that RIT-5591 was actually drilled
and she would send in a letter stating that RIT-5590 was not drilled.

Just send me in a FINAL INSPECTION for the right well..... and a Final on-Cancellation_
for the other. one.

I hate to get in messes like this and I'm sure you feel the same way.

Thank you,

AT A~

Charlotte Milam

04/19/2024



| : ' Srate of HEHest Virginia
| Bepartmemnt of ines
| © Bt and Gas Biuision

WALTER N. MILLER Charieston 25305

THEODORE M. STRET
DIRECTOR

ADMINISTRATOR
Januar% 25, 1984

Rimrock Production Corp.
4424 BJ Emerson Avenue
Parkerﬁburg, W. Va. 26104

\ In Re: PERMIT NO: 47-085-5590
FARM: Freda & Leonard Byrd

WELL NO: 1
| .
| ' _ DISTRICT: _ Union
| A ' COUNTY Ritchie

\
Gentleﬁen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for che above described well has been received in
this office. Only the column check below applies:
‘ 1 s .
XXXXXX} The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
| Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled - Never Drilled.)

Please return the snclosed cancelled s
- designated by the above

- said bond in your behalf
records.

ingle bond which covered ché well
permit number to the surety company who executed

» in order that they may give you credit on cheir

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1n
' accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
' will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,
\

T A

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

™S/ £l 04/19/2024
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
JAN 19 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVIS ION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No. ¥7 -OF5 ~&S5 20 county S BoAlw
conpanyEirenoek /ol é@é Farm é’zﬁ/w/
taspector. m sl Bl ngrmset Well No. (7 M #/
vate JS—/7-F '

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE _ DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent wvaste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Streagth
23.02 . Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution
7.03 Identification Wnrkings

COMMENTS : 7?,(”/&4,/ W o (arvce bl

1 have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in, compliance with

111 of the rulel and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Departament of Mines of

the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED:ﬁg;£;gzzggg/%ég?iégé;»ezZzaaaw

vares L A7 LS - 04/19/2024
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- BYRD LEASE WELL NO. |
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FILENO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE " KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE |
MINIMUM DéGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- .;7
ACCURACY _____1/200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- P
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. y Y % 2™ 4
ELEVATIONﬁTnp OF KNOR (SIGNED) /)%m?l 4 1224, R
ELEV. 1098 677 *
1 BT el PLACE SEAL HERE
|
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE APRIL 16,1982
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. ____|
TOPOGRAPHVC MAPS APl WELL NO.
F807Rsl\)ll V-6 47 - g5 _ 5590
( L

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES LL E
| OIL AND GAS DIVISION ANCE D

WELL TYPE:‘OIL —GAS_x_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL

(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION X _STORAGE__DEEP___SHALLOW _X__
LOCATION: LLEVATIONMWATER SHED__SLAB CREEK RUN
ISTRICT UN ION COUNTY __RITCHIE
UADRANGLE __BURNTHOUSE 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER _FREDA E 8 LEONARD R BYRD ACREAGE __108
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_EREDA E_8 LEONARD R, BYRD — LEASE ACREAGE 108 __04/49/2024
\ - 'LEASE NO. 5

PROPOSED vxom« DRILLX- CONVERT __DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION ___ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH ___5250
WELL OPERATOR _RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORP DESIGNATED AGENT_ROBERT L MURDQOCK
ADDRESS 4424-A EMERSON AVE ADDRESS_4424-A FEMERSON AVE

PARKERSBURG, W V. 26101 PARKERSBURG , W.V. 28101
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